

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 459/2009

**SHANKAR LAXMAN INGALE (DECD.)
SHALINI SHANKAR INGALE & ORS.**

.... APPLICANTS

VS

**BHIMA LAXMAN BUDHIWANT
(DECEASED) THR. HEIRS AND LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES
ASHA BHIMA BUDHIWANI & ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Avadhut V. Patil h/f. Adv. Pradeep J. Thorat for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

. At the request of the learned advocate appearing for the applicants– landlord, stand over to **17 June, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)